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PUBLIC LAbI BOAiUl .%I. 1582 

PARTIES) TX ATCHISON, TOPEKA AND SAi<TA FE RAXL&Y COtlPANY 

BROTHERHOOD OF MAINTENAWE OF NAY ENPl.OYEES 

STATEMENT OF CLhf: 

1. That the Carrier's decision to rel;iove Ssuthern Diskion Track- 
man S. L. Aehby from service was unj-tst. 

2. That the Carrier now reinstate claimant with seniority, veca- 
tion, all benefit rights unimpaired and pay for all wage loss be- 
ginning Augwt 24, 1982 continuing forward and/lx othclwise made 
whole, because the Carrier did not introduce substantial evidence 
that proved that the claimant violated the rules enumerated in 
their decision, end even if claimant violated thz rules enumerated 
in the decision, permanent dismissal from service is extreme and 
harmh discipline under the circumstances. 

FINDINGS : This Public Law Board No. 1582 finds that the parties 
herein are Carrier and Employee within the meaning of the Railway 
Labor Act, aa amended, and that this Board has jurisdiction. 

In this dispute the claimant was charged :cith being absent without 
proper authority from June 28 through July ,Z, 19S2 and a possible 
violation of Rules 2, 13 and 15, Genera% Rules for the Guidance of 
Employees, Form 2626 Staudard. 

Pursuant to the investigation the claimant was found guilty of 
violating Bulem 2, 13 end 15 and was removed from service. The 
Carrier mailed a certified letter to the claimant on July 8, 1982 
advising him that he had been absent wit.?oLic proper authority in 
excws of ten days, end in accordance wirh the agreement his sen- 
iority was terminated and his employment with the Carrier was also 
tcnnineted. 

Pursuant to the agreement the clairAnr haJ twenty days in which to 
request an investigation, and the investigation was heid. Follow- 
ing the investigation the claimant was removed from service. 

The transcript of record reveals that the claimant was absent from 
duty from Jum 28 through July 8, 
Ertr8 Gang 74. 

1982 and that he was assigned to 
Evidence established that the claimant had been 

isswd s copy of the General Rules for the Guidance of Employees 
end had been employed since 1977. The evidence further reveala 
that the claimant could have worked from June 4 to June 28, 1982, 
but that fact is not involved in this dispute. 
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The claimant did not attend the invtistigarion, tind the Board finds 
there is no justification for settine rhti discipline aside. 

AWARD : Claim deqied. 

DATED AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 
NOVEMRER 12, 1982 


